

9/28/16

AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 16-692
(1st Reader Copy)

By: Judiciary Committee
{To be offered on the Council Floor}

Amendment No. 1 {Comm #7}

On page 2, in line 19, before "MORE", strike "4 OR"; and, in the same line, after "MORE", insert "THAN 4".

Amendment No. 2 {Comm #1}

On page 4, at the start of line 24, strike "THE" and substitute "SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF ESTIMATES AND TO ANY APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS IMPOSED BY OR ADOPTED UNDER CITY CHARTER ARTICLE VI, § 11 {"PROCUREMENT"}, THE".

Amendment No. 3 {Comm #8 and #4}

On page 5, in line 7, strike "ADMINISTRATION" and substitute "ADMINISTRATIVE"; and, in line 10, after "MAY", strike "SHALL".

ADOPTED

Amendment No. 4 {Comm #5 and #12}

On page 6, in line 4, after "RECORDED", insert "BY THE CLEAN ENERGY LENDER OR THE PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR"; and, on page 9, in line 15, strike "FINANCE DIRECTOR" and substitute "CLEAN ENERGY LENDER OR THE ADMINISTRATOR".

Amendment No. 5 {Comm #2}

On page 6, strike lines 7 through 9, in their entireties; and, in line 10 and in line 11, strike "(VIII)" and "(IX)", respectively, and substitute "(VII)" and "(VIII)", respectively.

Amendment No. 6 {Comm #14 and #16}

On page 8, on line 29, before "SURCHARGE", strike "A" and substitute "AN ANNUAL"; and. on page 9, in line 25, after "THE", insert "ANNUAL".

Amendment No. 7 {Comm #11 and #9}

On page 8, in line 30, after "PROPERTY", insert "OR STAND-ALONE"; and, on page 9, in line 1, strike "BECOMES PAYABLE" and substitute "IS BILLED ON THE PROPERTY OWNER'S REAL PROPERTY OR STAND-ALONE TAX BILL".

Amendment No. 8 {Comm #3 and #6}

On page 9, at the start of line 5, before "THE TERMS ", insert "THE AMOUNT DUE UNDER"; and, on the same page, strike lines 21 and 22, in their entireties.

Amendment No. 9 {Comm #15}

On page 9, at the start of line 9, strike "IF" and substitute "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN § 30-3(A)(2) OF THIS SUBTITLE, IF".

Amendment No. 10 {Comm #13}

On page 10, strike beginning in line 4 with "THAT THE" through "SERVICE" in line 5 and substitute "OF THE FINANCING AGREEMENT'S REPAYMENT SCHEDULE".

Amendment No. 11 {Comm #17}

On page 10, in line 12, strike "30" and substitute "45".

Amendment No. 12 {Comm #18}

On page 10, in line 20, strike "PROPERTY TAX COLLECTIONS" and substitute "SURCHARGE PAYMENTS COLLECTED THROUGH A PROPERTY OWNER'S REAL PROPERTY OR STAND-ALONE TAX BILL".

Amendment No. 13 {Comm #19}

On page 10, in line 21, strike "CITY"; and, in the same line, after "TAXES", insert "AS DEFINED BY § 14-801(C) OF THE PROPERTY TAX ARTICLE".

Amendment No. 14 {Comm # 10}

On page 10, in line 30, before "LIEN", insert "TAX".

Amendment No. 15 {Comm # 20}

On page 11, in line 32, after "apply to", insert "a property owner's real property or stand-alone tax bill rendered on or after July 1, 2017 for".

